under two bid system Technical Bid (Part-I) & Financial Bid (Part-II) for providing External Audit 

Services at IIMU. 

The schedule and other details of the Tender are as under: 

Tender Name Engagement of Chartered Accountant 

Firm/LLP for External Audit at  IIM 
Udaipur 

Tender No. IIMU/Tender/Accts/2023/01 

Estimated Cost 
Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand only) per annum (excluding 

GST and out of pocket expenses) 

Published Date 10-08-2023 

Bid Document download start date 10-08-2023 

Bid Document download end date 31-08-2023 

Pre-Bid Meeting 18-08-2023 

Last date & time for receipt of queries 

through email 
3.00 PM, 17-08-2023 

Last date for receipt of Bid 31-08-2023 

Date of Opening of Technical Bid 01-09-2023 

Date of Opening of Financial Bid Would be indicated later on the CPP portal 

Tender Fee (Non-refundable) Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five 
Hundred only) 

EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) Rs. 7,500/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Five 
Thousand only) 

Security Deposit 
EMD of the successful Bidder will be 
converted into Security Deposit 

This tender document containing eligibility criteria, the scope of work, terms and conditions,

[...]

Notwithstanding anything contained in any other clause of this Tender, either 

party can terminate the contract by giving three months' notice. 

https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/

(5) Tender Fee: The tenderer shall deposit a Non-refundable Tender fee of Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees 

Two Thousand Five Hundred only) through a Demand Draft drawn in favor of "Indian Institute 

of Management Udaipur" payable at Udaipur. 

(6) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): The tenderer shall deposit Earnest Money of Rs. 7,500/- 

(Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) through a Demand Draft drawn in favor of "Indian 

Institute of Management Udaipur" payable at Udaipur. The Earnest Money Deposit will be refunded 

to the tenderers whose offers have not been accepted. The Earnest Money Deposit of the tenderer

[...]

to support this, along with the format given below. 

S 

No. 
Type of Fee Details 

1 

Tender Fee 

DD No. of Rs. 2500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five 

Hundred only) of   Dated  drawn on 

Bank  

Branch   

2 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

(EMD) 

DD No. of Rs. 7,500/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred only) of    Dated   drawn on 

Bank  

Branch   

DD will be made in favor of the "Indian Institute of Management Udaipur," payable at Udaipur. 

(5) The Firm/LLP must have minimum Five years of experience as on 31st March 2023 in 

dealing Statutory Audit for Central or State Autonomous Bodies/PSU's with annual Income